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TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS ASSOCIATION 
TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS EDUCATION CENTER 

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS - FY 2012 
 

 
President 
Hon. Donna Starkey 
Municipal Judge  
City of Alvin 
216 W. Sealy 
Alvin, TX 77511 
281/388-4251 
FAX: 281/331-6646 
EMAIL: dfstargate@aol.com 
 
President-Elect 
Hon. Brian Holman 
Presiding Judge 
City of Lewisville 
P.O. Box 299002 
Lewisville, TX 75029-9002 
972/219-3419 
FAX: 972/219-3708 
EMAIL: bholman@cityoflewisville.com  
 
First Vice-President 
Hon. Sharon Hatten 
Municipal Judge  
City of Midland 
406 East Illinois 
Midland, TX 79702-1152 
432/685-7300 
FAX: 432/685-7319 
EMAIL: shatten2018@yahoo.com 
 
Second Vice-President 
Hon. Robin A. Ramsay 
Presiding Judge 
City of Denton 
601 E. Hickory, Suite D 
Denton, TX  76205 
940/349-8139 
FAX: 940/349-9924 
EMAIL: raramsay@cityofdenton.com 
 
Secretary 
Ms. Hilda P. Cuthbertson 
Municipal Court Administrator 
City of Bryan 
P.O. Box 1000 
Bryan, TX 77805 
979/209-5424 
FAX: 979/731-1760 
EMAIL: hcuthbertson@bryantx.gov 
 
Treasurer 
Hon. Robert C. Richter, Jr. 
Presiding Judge 
City of Missouri City 
1350 NASA Parkway, Ste. 200 
Houston, TX 77058 
281/333-9229 
FAX: 281/333-1814 
EMAIL: richter333@juno.com  

Region I Director 
Hon. Jan Matthews 
Municipal Judge 
City of Wilson 
8004 CR 6910 
Lubbock, TX 79407 
806/470-5474 
FAX: 806/775-2468 
EMAIL: lubbock7@gmail.com 
 
Region II Director  
Hon. Ninfa Mares 
Presiding Judge  
City of Fort Worth 
1000 Throckmorton 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
817/392-6715 
FAX: 817/392-8670 
EMAIL: ninfa.mares@fortworthgov.org 
 
Region III Director 
Hon. Bonnie Goldstein 
Presiding Judge 
City of Royse City 
P.O. Box 140940 
Dallas, TX 75246 
214/321-3668 
FAX: 214/321-8429 
EMAIL: bgoldstein@blgpclaw.com 
 
Region IV Director  
Hon. Phyllis Rogers 
Presiding Judge 
City of Sulphur Springs 
312 South David St., Ste A 
Sulphur Springs, TX 75482-2794 
(903) 885-7454 
FAX: (903) 438-9548 
EMAIL: plrogers3@yahoo.com 
 
Region V Director 
Ms. Linda Gossett 
Court Administrator 
City of San Angelo 
110 S. Emerick St. 
San Angelo, TX 76903-5510 
325/657-4368 
FAX: 325/657-4566 
EMAIL: samc@wcc.net 
 
Region VI Director 
Hon. Kathleen Person 
Presiding Judge 
City of Temple 
401 North Third Street 
Temple, TX  76502 
254/298-5687 
FAX: 254/773-4301 
EMAIL: kperson@templetx.gov 
 
 

 
Region VII Director 
Hon. Edward Spillane 
Presiding Judge 
City of College Station 
P.O. Box 9960 
College Station, TX 77842-7960 
979/764-3850 
FAX: 979/764-3894 
EMAIL: espillane@cstx.gov 
 
Region VIII Director 
Hon. Letitia Farnie 
Presiding Judge 
City of Pearland 
P.O. Box 84609 
Pearland, TX 77584 
281/997-5900 
FAX: 281/997-5924 
EMAIL: lfarnie@ci.pearland.tx.us 
 
 

Region IX Director 
Hon. Julie Escalante 
Presiding Judge 
City of Baytown 
3120 N. Main St. 
Baytown, TX 77521 
281/627-1978 
FAX: 281/420-5810 
EMAIL: julie.escalante@baytown.org 
 

Region X Director 
Hon. George Robinson 
Presiding Judge 
City of Yorktown 
P.O. Box 336 
Yorktown, TX 78164-0336 
361/564-9410 
FAX: 361/564-9476 
EMAIL: judge.robinson@sbcglobal.net 
 
Past President 
Hon. Stewart Milner 
Presiding Judge 
City of Arlington 
P.O. Box 90403 
Mail Stop 02-0110 
Arlington, TX 76004-3403 
817/459-6980 
FAX: 817/459-6971 
EMAIL: stewart.milner@arlingtontx.gov 
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TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS EDUCATION CENTER 
1609 Shoal Creek Boulevard, Suite 302 

Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 320-8274 
(800) 252-3718 

(512) 435-6118 FAX 
www.tmcec.com 

 

Staff Roster 
 
Hope Lochridge 
Executive Director 
Email: lochridge@tmcec.com 
 

Pat Ek 
Registration Coordinator 
Email: ek@tmcec.com 
 

Ryan Turner 
General Counsel & Director of Education 
Email: turner@tmcec.com 
 

Cielito “Sky” Apolinar 
Program Assistant II 
Email: sky@tmcec.com 
 

Mark Goodner 
Program Attorney / Deputy Counsel 
Email: goodner@tmcec.com 
 

Deadra Stark 
Research Assistant 
Email: stark@tmcec.com 
 

Cathy Riedel 
Program Director 
Email: riedel@tmcec.com 
 

Tessa Madison 
Program Coordinator 
Email: madison@tmcec.com 
 

Katie Tefft 
Program Attorney 
Email: tefft@tmcec.com 
 

Crystal Ferguson 
Communications Assistant  
Email: ferguson@tmcec.com 
 

Margaret Danforth 
Administrative Director / Controller 
Email: danforth@tmcec.com 
 

Tracy Carson 
Administrative Assistant 
Email: carson@tmcec.com 
 

Lisa Robinson 
Grant Administrator 
Email: robinson@tmcec.com 
 

 

 


